



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
2023 ASPHALT  
RESURFACING PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0709

DATE: 5/9/2023  
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**VENDOR RANKING**

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation	\$ 1,055,678.00
2	Cadillac Asphalt, LLC	\$ 1,090,157.13
3	Florence Cement Company	\$ 1,192,500.00
4	James P Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,202,840.50
5	Asphalt Specialists, LLC	\$ 1,279,350.00
6	Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$ 1,290,347.50 *

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

2023 ASPHALT

RESURFACING PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0709

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation  
11797 29 Mile Road  
Washington, MI 48095

Cadillac Asphalt, LLC  
51777 West 12 Mile Road  
Wixom, MI 48393

Florence Cement Company  
51515 Corridor  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation		Cadillac Asphalt, LLC		Florence Cement Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, \$35,000 max.	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
2.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,021.00	2,042.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	95	Ft	27.00	2,565.00	26.50	2,517.50	33.00	3,135.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	125	Syd	40.00	5,000.00	40.00	5,000.00	16.00	2,000.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Conc. Rem	2,150	Ft	17.00	36,550.00	17.00	36,550.00	11.25	24,187.50
6.	Driveway, Conc, Rem, Modified	325	Syd	27.00	8,775.00	26.50	8,612.50	8.30	2,697.50
7.	Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	225	Cyd	80.00	18,000.00	80.00	18,000.00	60.00	13,500.00
8.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	19	Ea	100.00	1,900.00	200.00	3,800.00	105.00	1,995.00
9.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 Inch, Tr Det B	95	Ft	150.00	14,250.00	150.00	14,250.00	95.00	9,025.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	12	Ea	699.00	8,388.00	850.00	10,200.00	699.00	8,388.00
11.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	2	Ea	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
12.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	15	Ft	200.00	3,000.00	450.00	6,750.00	200.00	3,000.00
13.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	325.00	325.00	325.00	325.00	990.00	990.00
14.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	17	Ea	625.00	10,625.00	685.00	11,645.00	625.00	10,625.00
15.	Catch Basin Cover, Restricted, Eastpointe	19	Ea	600.00	11,400.00	635.00	12,065.00	600.00	11,400.00
16.	Combined Manhole Cover, Eastpointe	5	Ea	600.00	3,000.00	690.00	3,450.00	600.00	3,000.00
17.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
18.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	14,000	LF	1.50	21,000.00	0.50	7,000.00	4.15	58,100.00
19.	Hand Patching	300	Ton	50.00	15,000.00	100.02	30,006.00	140.00	42,000.00
20.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repair, Det 7	5,500	LF	10.00	55,000.00	9.51	52,305.00	6.45	35,475.00
21.	HMA, 5EML	1,400	Ton	120.00	168,000.00	150.32	210,448.00	141.00	197,400.00
22.	HMA, 4EML	525	Ton	125.00	65,625.00	130.02	68,260.50	180.00	94,500.00
23.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	12,500	Syd	4.00	50,000.00	2.95	36,875.00	3.00	37,500.00
24.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,600	Each	5.25	13,650.00	5.25	13,650.00	10.00	26,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

2023 ASPHALT

RESURFACING PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0709

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation  
11797 29 Mile Road  
Washington, MI 48095

Cadillac Asphalt, LLC  
51777 West 12 Mile Road  
Wixom, MI 48393

Florence Cement Company  
51515 Corridor  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation		Cadillac Asphalt, LLC		Florence Cement Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Curb and Gutter, Conc Base Cse	2,150	LF	32.00	68,800.00	32.00	68,800.00	49.00	105,350.00
26.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	3,750	Syd	22.00	82,500.00	22.00	82,500.00	24.00	90,000.00
27.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	3,750	Syd	62.00	232,500.00	62.00	232,500.00	72.00	270,000.00
28.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	325	Syd	55.00	17,875.00	55.00	17,875.00	70.00	22,750.00
29.	Detectable Warning Surface	80	Ft	45.00	3,600.00	45.00	3,600.00	60.00	4,800.00
30.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 Inch	725	Sft	14.00	10,150.00	13.50	9,787.50	16.40	11,890.00
31.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	350	Sft	16.00	5,600.00	16.00	5,600.00	20.00	7,000.00
32.	Restoration	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
33.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00	55,935.13	55,935.13	27,300.00	27,300.00
34.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,055,678.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,090,157.13</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,192,500.00</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

2023 ASPHALT

RESURFACING PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0709

James P Contracting, Inc.  
67222 Van Dyke  
Washington, MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists, LLC  
1780 E. Highwood  
Pontiac, MI 48340

Hutch Paving, Inc.  
3000 E. 10 Mile Road  
Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, \$35,000 max.	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
2.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	850.00	1,700.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	275.00	550.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	95	Ft	36.00	3,420.00	30.00	2,850.00	80.00	7,600.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	125	Syd	28.00	3,500.00	35.00	4,375.00	17.00	2,125.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Conc. Rem	2,150	Ft	26.00	55,900.00	13.00	27,950.00	22.00	47,300.00
6.	Driveway, Conc, Rem, Modified	325	Syd	26.00	8,450.00	50.00	16,250.00	23.00	7,475.00
7.	Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	225	Cyd	69.00	15,525.00	65.00	14,625.00	60.00	13,500.00
8.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	19	Ea	165.00	3,135.00	200.00	3,800.00	200.00	3,800.00
9.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 Inch, Tr Det B	95	Ft	117.00	11,115.00	75.00	7,125.00	185.00	17,575.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	12	Ea	1,695.00	20,340.00	1,600.00	19,200.00	650.00	7,800.00
11.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	2	Ea	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,900.00	5,800.00
12.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	15	Ft	500.00	7,500.00	120.00	1,800.00	110.00	1,650.00
13.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	820.00	820.00	300.00	300.00	400.00	400.00
14.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	17	Ea	930.00	15,810.00	800.00	13,600.00	780.00	13,260.00
15.	Catch Basin Cover, Restricted, Eastpointe	19	Ea	775.00	14,725.00	700.00	13,300.00	775.00	14,725.00
16.	Combined Manhole Cover, Eastpointe	5	Ea	740.00	3,700.00	700.00	3,500.00	875.00	4,375.00
17.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
18.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	14,000	LF	0.75	10,500.00	0.30	4,200.00	6.00	84,000.00
19.	Hand Patching	300	Ton	180.85	54,255.00	130.00	39,000.00	200.00	60,000.00 *
20.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repair, Det 7	5,500	LF	7.25	39,875.00	9.00	49,500.00	6.50	35,750.00
21.	HMA, 5EML	1,400	Ton	118.60	166,040.00	135.00	189,000.00	131.60	184,240.00
22.	HMA, 4EML	525	Ton	120.95	63,498.75	160.00	84,000.00	140.00	73,500.00
23.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	12,500	Syd	3.30	41,250.00	3.00	37,500.00	2.85	35,625.00
24.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,600	Each	12.85	33,410.00	13.00	33,800.00	9.00	23,400.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

2023 ASPHALT

RESURFACING PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0709

James P Contracting, Inc.  
67222 Van Dyke  
Washington, MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists, LLC  
1780 E. Highwood  
Pontiac, MI 48340

Hutch Paving, Inc.  
3000 E. 10 Mile Road  
Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Curb and Gutter, Conc Base Cse	2,150	LF	58.85	126,527.50	65.00	139,750.00	34.00	73,100.00
26.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	3,750	Syd	12.50	46,875.00	15.00	56,250.00	30.00	112,500.00
27.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	3,750	Syd	87.75	329,062.50	95.00	356,250.00	82.00	307,500.00
28.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	325	Syd	69.55	22,603.75	75.00	24,375.00	75.00	24,375.00
29.	Detectable Warning Surface	80	Ft	85.60	6,848.00	90.00	7,200.00	52.00	4,160.00
30.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 Inch	725	Sft	11.80	8,555.00	12.00	8,700.00	7.50	5,437.50
31.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	350	Sft	13.90	4,865.00	15.00	5,250.00	9.50	3,325.00
32.	Restoration	1	LS	12,035.00	12,035.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
33.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	17,650.00	17,650.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
34.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				\$	<b>1,202,840.50</b>	\$	<b>1,279,350.00</b>	\$	<b>1,290,347.50 *</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER